GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6345
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012

ALLOCATION FOR DAIRY DEVELOPMENT
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh;Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu;Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the dairy development scheme is implemented in the country;
(b) if so, the percentage and amount of GDP spent on agriculture during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;
(c) the percentage and amount of GDP spent on dairy development therefrom during the said period, State-wise;

(d) the amount allocated to States for agriculture and dairy development during Tenth and Eleventh Five Year Plan, year-wise and
State-wise; and

(e) the action plan for dairy development during Twelfth Five Year Plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) Department of Animal Husbandry,Dairying & Fisheries is implementing the following dairy development schemes in the country:

1. Intensive Dairy Development Programme

2. Strengthening Infrastructure for Quality & Clean Milk Production

3. Assistance to Cooperatives

4. Dairy Entrepreneurship Development Scheme

5. National Dairy Plan Phase-I.

(b) National Accounts Division of the Central Statistics Organisation in the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation,

Government of India has stated that the percentage and amount of GDP spent on Agriculture sector including Livestock for the year
2008-09 to 2010-11 is as under:

(Rs in Crore)

Percentage of Gross Capital Formation (GCF) to Gross Value Added (GVA)

At current prices At constant (2004-05) prices

2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11

GCF, Agriculture 148574 168378 196435 117406 120729 130907

GDP (total) at 5630063 6457352 7674148 4416350 4780179 5236823
market price

Rate of GCF 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.52.5
in Agriculture
to GDP(total) at



market price

GDP-Agriculture 806646 924581 1093806 555442 559376 602939
at factor cost

Rate of GCF to 18.4 18.2 18.0 21.1 21.6 21.7
GDP (Agriculture)
(factor cost)

(c) National Accounts Division of the Central Statistical Organisation has stated that no separate data on dairy development is
available.

(d)& (e) Planning Commission, Government of India has been requested to furnish information regarding the amount allocated to
States for agriculture and dairy development, year-wise and State-wise, during Tenth and Eleventh Five Year Plan and also the action
plan for dairy development during Twelfth Five Year Plan. The requisite information has not yet been received from Planning
Commission.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

